m PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	SOUNT TO STREET THE CONTROL OF THE NEW ADDRESS (ES) DELOW.
Tome Director of the U.S. Patentiand Trademark Units. Flease Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s). TAKEO YASUDA	Name: TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
KUNIHIKO IKADA	Internal Address
	Internal Address.
xecution Date(s) April 22, 2005 (For all Assignors) dutional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 3-1, Higashishinagawa 4-chome.
	Shinagawa-ku
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: <u>Tokyo</u>
XIASSIGNMENT	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u> </u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
ti tablemanana an Iranana	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No (s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	p. 1 dioin 114 (-)
11/124,383	
	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (n) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information 009270-0316022
City: McLean	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
StateVAZıp:22102	Expiration Date
Phone Number. (703) 905-2000	b. Deposit Account Number 033975
Fax Number. (703) 905-2500	
Email Address jeffrey karceski@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	Augusī 8, 2005
Signature.	Date
leffrey D. Karceski, Reg. No. 35914	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 2
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sneet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016617 FRAME: 0309 08-08-2005 16:22

From-PILLSBURY WINTHROP

+703-905-2500

T-689 P.003/003 F-025

Please return signed/recorded to:

For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt P TLG111128-USA-AT

M# Client Ref.

Intellectual Property Group

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT

OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

in-	4.									
e undersigned, to v	ME									
SERT	(1) Takeo	YASUDA				(2)) Ku	inihiko IKAD	Α	
ME(S) OF	(3)					(4)				
VENTOR(S)	(5)	_			.		X	box if contin	ued on pag	<u>e 2</u>
e receipt and suffice and transfer(s) unto:	ciency of wi	nich are he	reby ackn	owledged by	the undersigne	d who at th	ne re	equest of, her	eby sell(s), a	assign(\$)
SERT	Toshiba L	ighting & T	echnolog	y Corporation						
ME(S) OF	3-1, Higa:	hishinaga	va 4-chon	ne, Shinagaw	va-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan				
SSIGNEE(S)										
ADDRESS(ES)				<u>. </u>	-					
rematter designated "AS y and all divisions, contin	SIGNEE") the outsit	entire nght, title utes, and reiss	and interest l uss thereof; a	tor the United Stat and all resulting pa	tes of America as defi items, known as	inect (n. 35 U.S.C	2. 100	O, in the invention	and all application	ns including
TLE OF VENTION	COMPAG					NO THE C	A LAS	=		
> >	for which	the unders	igned exe		UMINAIRE USI				ates of Ame	rica:
omplete	for which (A) \(\begin{array}{c} \text{e} \\ (B) \(\begin{array}{c} \text{o} \\ \text{o} \end{array} \text{o} \\ \text{o} \end{array}	the unders ven date h	igned exe						ates of Ame	rica:
omplete ne A, B and/or C)	for which (A)	the unders	erewith	ecuted an app	plication for Lett	ers Patents filed	of 1	the United Sta	sue said Letters	Patent to the
Complete ne A, B and/or C) Al and ASSIGNEE, for its inte	for which (A)	the unders	erewith In. No thorze(s) an	ecuted an app	olication for Lett	ers Patents filed soner of Patent	of t	the United State of Trademarks to a the attorney of reco	sue said Letters ord in said applic	Patent to the
Complete The A, B and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interventate act on behalf of Assignee to the complete act of the complete act on the complete act on the complete act on the complete act of the complete	for which (A)	the unders	erewith In. No. thorze(s) an issors, assigns of title in and	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lets	Filed soner of Patents soner of Patent agned agree(s) EE, its success	of t	the United State of the attempts to a state of the attempts and legal of the assigns and legal of the assigns and legal of the attempts and legal of	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives,	Patent to the action shall deemed
Complete ne A, B and/or C) And ASSIGNEE, for its interpretated act on behalf of Assential by ASSIGNEE to OTE OTE > >	for which (A)	the unders	erewith In. No. thorze(s) an issors, assigns of title in and	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed somer of Patents agned agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	of t	the United State of the attempts to a state of the attempts and legal of the assigns and legal of the assigns and legal of the attempts and legal of	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
Complete ne A, B and/or C) Al ASSIGNEE for its impremater act on behalf of ASSIGNEE to the single of A ASSIGNEE to DIE → → TO CONTRIBUTION of this docume	for which (A)	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
Complete ne A, B and/or C) Al ASSIGNEE for its impremater act on behalf of ASSIGNEE to the single of A ASSIGNEE to DIE → → TO CONTRIBUTION of this docume	for which (A)	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
Complete ne A, B and/or C) Al and ASSIGNEE for Is missionematter act on Island A ASSIGNEE to Island A ASSIGNEE to ISLAND ASSIGNEE TO THE CONTRIBUTION OF THIS GOOD, INVEN	for which (A)	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
A ASSIGNEE, for its impensation act on behalf of the A B and/or C) And ASSIGNEE, for its impensation act on behalf of the A B assential by ASSIGNEE to the A B assential by ASSIGNEE to DIE → To confisition of this docume	for which (A)	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
A and/or C) All ASSIGNEE, for its interenation and a second and a se	for which (A) e (B) o (C) in ND the undersigned as ASSIGN ND the undersigned and ASSIGNEE'S in the undersigned on TORS Akeo YASUDA	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
A and/or C) All and ASSIGNEE, for its interentiater act on certaid of the control of this document of this document. All and ASSIGNEE to restinate the control of this document of this document. INVEN All arme. Takeo Kunih All All All All All All All All All Al	for which (A) e (B) o (C) in ND the undersigned as ASSIGN ND the undersigned and ASSIGNEE'S in the undersigned on TORS Akeo YASUDA	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the ration shall deemed
And ASSIGNEE, for its interested and assignee and on central or control of this document. INVEN Itame. Itame: Kunih Itame: Itame	for which (A) e (B) o (C) in ND the undersigned as ASSIGN ND the undersigned and ASSIGNEE'S in the undersigned on TORS Akeo YASUDA	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed
and ASSIGNEE, for its mit enemather act on behalf of other act on invent	for which (A) e (B) o (C) in ND the undersigned as ASSIGN ND the undersigned and ASSIGNEE'S in the undersigned on TORS Akeo YASUDA	ven date h n LUS. Appl ned hereby au UEE. Its success is ind hereby au und hereby au und hereby au ned hereby au nereby au ner	erewith In. No. Intorize(s) an sors, assigns ree(s) to test and the in and ze(s) Pitisbury	d request(s) the Us and legals repres	Dication for Lett	filed soner of Patents signed agree(s) EE, its success insert hereon a	ts and that that that that that the goods, a	the United State of the attorney of receasing and legal uniter dentification	sue said Letters ord in said applic epresentatives, i necessary or di	Patent to the action shall deemed

TLG200510A-0

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT REEL: 016617 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 08/08/2005